WWW.DAKTRONICS.COM  E-MAIL: SALES@DAKTRONICS.COM
Martin Senour® is a registered trademark of its owner.
SL-08028  013020  Page 1 of 4 Copyright © 2003-2020 Daktronics, Inc.
Enhance the appearance of any outdoor display with arch truss decorative accent. Constructed of painted aluminum tubing and
flat crossbars, truss can be added to the top or bottom of the display. Truss is shown above a scoreboard and features optional
lettering along with screen backing as required for this option.
MODEL HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH WEIGHT
DA-1001-12 2'-0" (610 mm) 12'-0" (3.66 m) 3" (76 mm) 120 lb (54 kg)
DA-1001-14 3'-0" (914 mm) 14'-0" (4.27 m) 3" (76 mm) 170 lb (77 kg)
DA-1001-15 3'-0" (914 mm) 15'-0" (4.57 m) 3" (76 mm) 180 lb (82 kg)
DA-1001-16 3'-0" (914 mm) 16'-0" (4.88 m) 3" (76 mm) 185 lb (84 kg)
DA-1001-18 3'-0" (914 mm) 18'-0" (5.49 m) 3" (76 mm) 225 lb (102 kg)
DA-1001-20 3'-0" (914 mm) 20'-0" (6.10 m) 3" (76 mm) 240 lb (109 kg)
DA-1001-25 4'-0" (1.22 m) 25'-0" (7.62 m) 3" (76 mm) 340 lb (154 kg)
DA-1001-32 5'-0" (1.52 m) 32'-0" (9.75 m) 3" (76 mm) 465 lb (211 kg)
DA-1001-36 5'-0" (1.52 m) 36'-0" (10.97 m) 3" (76 mm) 500 lb (227 kg)
LETTERING & LOGOS
Lettering and logos should avoid exceeding 14" (356 mm)
above the truss or covering more than 50% of the truss,
otherwise additional costs will be incurred. Screen backing is

POLE
HEIGHT
Dim. E
POLE
HEIGHT
Dim. F
ANGLE
Dim. G
ANGLE
Dim. H
POSSIBLE TO
POSITION POLE
BEHIND VERTICAL
TRUSS MEMBER
DA-1001-12 2'-0" 12'-0" 7'-0" 9'-0" 1'-4" 1'-6 15/16" 102° 109° YES
DA-1000-14 2'-0" 14'-0" 9'-0" 11'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" NA NA YES
DA-1001-14 3'-0" 14'-0" 9'-0" 11'-0" 1'-10 11/16" 2'-3 7/16" 104° 114° YES
DA-1000-16 2'-0" 16'-0" 9'-6" 11'-6" 2'-0" 2'-0" NA NA YES
DA-1001-16 3'-0" 16'-0" 9'-6" 11'-6" 2'-2 13/16" 2'-6 3/16" 106° 106° NO
DA-1000-18 2'-0" 18'-0" 11'-0" 13'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" NA NA NO
DA-1001-18 3'-0" 18'-0" 11'-0" 13'-0" 1'-11 5/8" 2'-3 5/16" 103° 108° YES
DA-1000-20 2'-0" 20'-0" 12'-0" 14'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" NA NA NO
DA-1001-20 3'-0" 20'-0" 12'-0" 14'-0" 2'-0 5/16" 2'-3 9/16" 101° 106° YES
DA-1001-24 4'-0" 24'-0" 14'-0" 16'-0" 2'-9 1/16" 3'-0 11/16" 103° 109° YES
DA-1000-25 3'-0" 25'-0" 14'-0" 16'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" NA NA NO
DA-1001-25 4'-0" 25'-0" 14'-0" 16'-0" 2'-9 11/16" 3'-0 15/16" 103° 109° YES
DA-1000-27 2'-0" 27'-0" 14'-6" 16'-6" 2'-0" 2'-0" NA NA TBD
DA-1001-27 4'-0" 27'-0" 14'-6" 16'-6" 2'-10 15/16" 3'-1 5/8" 102° 107° YES
DA-1000-28 3'-0" 28'-0" 14'-6" 16'-6" 3'-0" 3'-0" NA NA NO
DA-1001-28 4'-0" 28'-0" 14'-6" 16'-6" 2'-11 3/4" 3'-2 3/8" 102° 106° NO
A
B
C
D

Dim. G
ANGLE
Dim. H
ANGLE
Dim. I
POSSIBLE TO
POSITION POLE
BEHIND VERTICAL
TRUSS MEMBER
DA-1000-25 3'-0" 25'-0" 8'-6" 8'-6" 3'-0" 3'-0" NA NA NA NO
DA-1001-25 4'-0" 25'-0" 8'-6" 8'-6" 2'-7 11/16" 2'-7 11/16" 93° 109° 109° NO
DA-1000-27 2'-0" 27'-0" 9'-0" 11'-0" 2'-0" 2'-0" NA NA NA TBD
DA-1001-27 4'-0" 27'-0" 9'-0" 11'-0" 2'-0 7/16" 2'-8 1/8" 93° 107° 113° NO
DA-1000-28 3'-0" 28'-0" 9'-6" 11'-6" 3'-0" 3'-0" NA NA NA YES
DA-1001-28 4'-0" 28'-0" 9'-6" 11'-6" 2'-0 1/8" 2'-7 7/16" 92° 107° 112° YES
DA-1000-32 4'-0" 32'-0" 10'-6" 12'-6" 4'-0" 4'-0" NA NA NA NO
DA-1001-32 5'-0" 32'-0" 10'-6" 12'-6" 2'-7 7/16" 3'-3 13/16" 93° 109° 109° NO
DA-1000-36 3'-0" 36'-0" 12'-0" 14'-0" 3'-0" 3'-0" NA NA NA NO
DA-1001-36 5'-0" 36'-0" 12'-0" 14'-0" 2'-7 7/16" 3'-2 13/16" 92° 107° 107° YES
H
I
G